

**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA,
AT HYDERABAD**

MONDAY ,THE NINTH DAY OF FEBRUARY

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE T.MADHAVI DEVI**

WRIT PETITION NO: 1916 OF 2019

Between:

1. The Depot Manager, Ranigunj-II Depot, Secunderabad.
2. The Divisional Manager, TSRTC Secunderabad Division, Rathifile Secunderabad.
3. The Regional Manager, TSRTC Secunderabad Region, JBS Picket, Secunderabad.

Petitioners

AND

1. G. Rambabu, S/o. Late Narasimha Chary, Conductor (213617), TSRTC Ranigunj-II Depot, R/o. H.No. 3-1-17, Kakatiya Colony, Hanam Konda, Warangal Dist.
2. The Addl. Industrial Tribunal-Cum- Labour Court, Rep. by its Chairman-Cum-Presiding Officer Hyderabad.

Respondents

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate SRI R ANURAG (SC FOR TSRTC) presented this Petition under Article 226 of the Constitution of India praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed therewith, the High Court may be pleased to issue an appropriate writ, order or direction more particularly one in the nature of Writ of Certiorari, calling for records relating to Award in ID No. 7/2016 dated 26.07.2018 on the file of the Labour Court, Hyderabad which was published in Telangana Gazette vide G.O.Rt No.392 dated 14.08.2018 and quash the same as arbitrary, illegal and without jurisdiction.

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and affidavit/memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri R ANURAG (SC FOR TSRTC) Advocate for the Petitioners, GP FOR LABOUR, for the respondent No.2, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

1. G. Rambabu, S/o. Late Narasimha Chary, Conductor (213617), TSRTC Ranigunj-II Depot, R/o. H.No. 3-1-17, Kakatiya Colony, Hanam Konda, Warangal Dist.
2. The Chairman-Cum-Presiding Officer, Addl. Industrial Tribunal-Cum- Labour Court, Hyderabad.

are directed to show cause on or before 09.03.2026 to which date the case stands posted as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this WRIT PETITION should not be admitted.

**The Court made the following: ORDER
Notice before admission.**

Registry is directed to call for the records from the Tribunal.

**Learned Standing Counsel appearing for the petitioners is directed to
furnish papers on the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.**

List on 09.03.2026.

**SD/- M. JAWAHAR REDDY
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. G. Rambabu, S/o. Late Narasimha Chary, Conductor (213617), TSRTC Ranigunj-II Depot, R/o. H.No. 3-1-17, Kakatiya Colony, Hanam Konda, Warangal Dist.
2. The Chairman-Cum-Presiding Officer, Addl. Industrial Tribunal-Cum- Labour Court, Hyderabad. (Addressees 1 & 2 by SPAD- along with a copy of petition and affidavit)
3. The Section Officer, V R Section, High Court at Hyderabad.
4. One CC to SRI. R ANURAG SC FOR TSRTC [OPUC]
5. One spare copy
SRT

HIGH COURT

TMDJ

DATED:09/02/2026

List on 09.03.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

WP.No.1916 of 2019

